Reserved for recording purposes)

## **CITY OF PRINCETON, MINNESOTA**

## ORDINANCE # 789

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING MAP AND THE FUTURE LAND USE PLAN OF THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OF THE CITY OF PRINCETON BY REZONING ONE PARCEL OF THE MILLE LACS COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY FROM A-2 (AGRICULTURAL 2 DISTRICT) TO B-3 (GENERAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT)

The City of Princeton hereby ordains:

**SECTION 1.** The Zoning Map of the City of Princeton and the Future Land Use Plan of the Comprehensive Plan shall be amended to change the following described area from A-2, Agricultural 2 District to B-3, General Business District:

The South 295 feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼ of SE ¼) of Section 29, Township 36, Range 26, except the East 755 feet thereof and except the highway right of way of record, Mille Lacs County, Minnesota. Parcel ID: 24-029-0901

**SECTION 2.** Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect upon its summary publication in the City's official newspaper. Said publication shall read as follows:

Ordinance #789 amends the Zoning Map and Future Land Use Plan of the City of Princeton by rezoning one parcel of the Mille Lacs County Agricultural Society from A-2, Agricultural 2 District, to B-3, General Business District.

**ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Princeton this 26<sup>nd</sup> day of March 26, 2020.

Brad Schumacher, Mayor

ATTEST:

Shawna Jenkins Tadych, City Clerk